  Low Profile Power Inductors –SPS201610H Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        13/03/2017
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
S P S 2 0 1 6 1 0 H R 4 7 Y F
(a)       (b)    (c)  (d)  (e) (f)

5. General Specification
a) Isat: Based on inductance change (∆L/Lo: ≤30% Typ.)
b) Irms: Based on temperature rise (Approximately ∆T: 40°C)
c) Operating Temperature: - 40°C to +125°C  (including self-temperature rise)
d) Storage Temperature: - 40°C to +125°C
e) Storage Condition (component in its packaging)
i) Temperature: Less than 40°C
ii) Humidity: 60% RH
6. Electrical Characteristics
Part No. Inductance (μH) Test Frequency (Hz) DCR
(Ω) ± 20%
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Max.
SPS201610HR47YF 0.47 ± 30% 0.1V/1M 0.044 2.70 2.35
SPS201610HR68YF 0.68 ± 30% 0.1V/1M 0.062 2.00 2.05
SPS201610H1R0YF 1.00 ± 30% 0.1V/1M 0.080 1.80 1.60
SPS201610H1R5YF 1.50 ± 30% 0.1V/1M 0.130 1.46 1.26
SPS201610H2R2MF 2.20 ± 20% 0.1V/1M 0.145 1.26 1.20
SPS201610H3R3MF 3.30 ± 20% 0.1V/1M 0.245 0.90 0.95
SPS201610H4R7MF 4.70 ± 20% 0.1V/1M 0.360 0.77 0.90
SPS201610H6R8MF 6.80 ± 20% 0.1V/1M 0.500 0.72 0.55
SPS201610H100MF 10.0 ± 20% 0.1V/1M 0.720 0.55 0.45
  Low Profile Power Inductors –SPS201610H Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        13/03/2017
P3
Part No. Inductance (μH) Test Frequency (Hz) DCR
(Ω) ± 20%
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Max.
SPS201610H150MF 15.0 ± 20% 0.1V/1M 1.400 0.45 0.36
SPS201610H180MF 18.0 ± 20% 0.1V/1M 1.800 0.40 0.34
SPS201610H220MF 22.0 ± 20% 0.1V/1M 2.000 0.38 0.27
7. Characteristics Curves
 SPS201610HR47YF
SPS201610H1R0YF SPS201610H1R5YF
 SPS201610HR68YF